To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate   103162005   To the Honorable	A/D 5×1-	D Office	63000 11 111 200B	
Tab settings = = = = = 10.75 4 1 86.0  Tab settings = = = = = 10.75 4 1 86.0  1. Name of conveying party(ses):  BARROIS, Claus-Dieter DIRRINGER, Reinhold  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ses) attached?   Yes 10 No    3. Nature of conveyance:  X3 Assignment   Merger   Security Agreement   Change of Name   City: State: ZIP:    City: State: ZIP: ZIP:    Additional number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: May 23, 2005  A Patent Application No.(s)   B. Patent No.(s)  TRD  Additional numbers attached?   Yes XX No    5. Name and address: Jones and patents involved:   1  Additional number of applications and patents involved:   1  Additional number of applications and patents involved:   1  Arlington, VA 22202  Street Address: JONES, TULLAR & COOPER   P. O. Box 2266 Eads Station   Arlington, VA 22202  Street Address: JONES, TULLAR & COOPER   P. O. Box 2266 Eads Station   Arlington, VA 22202  Street Address: JONES, TULLAR & COOPER   P. O. Box 2266 Eads Station   Arlington, VA 22202  Street Address: JONES, TULLAR & COOPER   P. O. Box 2266 Eads Station   Arlington, VA 22202  Street Address: JONES, TULLAR & COOPER   P. O. Box 2266 Eads Station   Arlington, VA 22202  Street Address: JONES, TULLAR & COOPER   One of the original document and signature. To the Server of try knowledge and bekef, the foregoing information is jure and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.   Douglas R. Banscom   Balay 11 2005   Balay 11 2005	FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)	1-23-2006	IEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate.  1 Name of conveying party(les):  BARROTS, Claus-Dieter DUNNINGER, Reinhold  Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? □ Yes 10 No  3. Nature of conveyance:  XI Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other  Execution Date: June 7, 2005; May 23, 2005  4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: May 23, 2005  A Patent Application No.(s)  TBD  Additional numbers attached? □ Yes XX No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Douglas R. Hanscom Internal Address: JONES, TILLAR & COOPER P.O. Box 2266 Eads Station Artlington, VA 22202  Street Address: IONES, TILLAR & COOPER 2001 Jefferson Davis, Nay., Ste. 1002  City Arlington  State: □ Yes XX No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: □ Deposit account number:  201 Jefferson Davis, Nay., Ste. 1002  City Arlington  State VA 212202  Street Address: JONES, TILLAR & COOPER 2010 Jefferson Davis, Nay., Ste. 1002  City Arlington  State VA 212202  Street Address: State VA 21222  City Arlington  State VA 2122202  Street Address: State VA 2122202  City Arlington  State VA 212202  Street Address R. Hanscom For the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is jurue and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Douglas R. Hanscom Name of Pesson Standon  Name of Pesson Standon  State VA 2121200  Street R. Banscom Name of Pesson Standon  State VA 2121200  Deposit account number:  Douglas R. Hanscom Name of Pesson Standon  State VA 2121200  Street R. Banscom Name of Pesson Standon  State VA 2121200  Street R. Banscom Name of Pesson Standon  State VA 2121200  Street R. Banscom Name of Pesson Standon  State VA 2121200  Street R. Banscom Name of Pesson Standon	ONED No. OCE 1 0011 (over 4/04)		10/541869	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  BARROIS, Claus-Dieter DUNNINCER, Reinhold  Additional name(e) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes 10 No  3. Nature of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes 10 No  3. Nature of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes 10 No  3. Nature of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes 10 No  3. Nature of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes 10 No  3. Nature of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes 10 No  3. Nature of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes 10 No  3. Nature of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes 10 No  3. Nature of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes 10 No  3. Nature of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes 10 No  3. Nature of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes 10 No  4. Assignment   Merger   Degree Additional rumbers attached?   Yes 21 No  4. Application number(s) or patient number(s):  4. Application number(s) or patient number(s):  4. Application number(s) or patient number(s):  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Douglas R. Hanscom   Total lee (37 CFR 3.41)		anili enili life!	¥	
Name: KOENIG 5 BAUER Aktiengesellschaft    Name: KOENIG 5 BAUER   Steinfold	To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate.	<u>03162</u> 005	ned original documents or copy thereof.	
Internal Address: Pastfach 60 60   D-97010 Witzburg   Street Address	Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and	address of receiving party(ies)	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? ☐ Yes XI No  3. Nature of conveyance:  XX Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other ☐ Other ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other ☐ Other ☐ Other ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	<del>-</del>	Name: <u>KO</u>	ENIG & BAUER Aktiengesellschaft	
3. Nature of conveyance:  X3 Assignment		1		
Street Address: Friedrich-Kornig-Str. 4  D-97080 Witrzburg, GERMANY  City: State: ZIP: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? U Yes Ø No  4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: May 23, 2005  A. Patent Application No.(s)  TBD  Additional numbers attached? U Yes XX No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Douglas R. Hanscom Internal Address: JONES, TULLAR & COOPER P.O. Box 2266 Eads Station Arlington, VA 22202  Street Address: JONES, TULLAR & COOPER 2001 Jefferson Davib, Nevy., Ste. 1002 City: Arlington State: VA ZIP: 22202  Attach durplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  All page 17 - 2005  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? U Yes XX No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes XI	D-97010		
Security Agreement	3. Nature of conveyance:	GERMANY		
City:	XXI Assignment	Street Add	ress: Friedrich-Koenig-Str. 4	
City:State:ZIP:	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change o	Name	0 Würzburg, GERMANY	
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ♀ No  4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  May 23, 2005  A. Patent Application No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)  TBD  Additional numbers attached? □ Yes XX No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Douglas R. Hanscom  Internal Address: JONES, TUILLAR & COOPER  P.O. Box 2266 Eads Station  Arlington, VA 22202  Street Address: JONES, TUILLAR & COOPER  2001 Jefferson Davib Hwy., Ste. 1002  City: Arlington  State: VA ZIP: 22202  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Douglas R. Hanscom  Name of Person Signing  July 11, 2005  Date  Page No  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ♀ No  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ♀ No  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ♠ No  Execution name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ♠ No  State Patent No.(s)  Figure 7, 2005  May 23, 2005  B. Patent No.(s)  Figure 7, 2005  May 23, 2005  B. Patent No.(s)  Figure 7, 2005  May 23, 2005  B. Patent No.(s)  Figure 7, 2005  May 23, 2005  B. Patent No.(s)  Figure 7, 2005  Andditional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes XX No  State Patent No.(s)  Figure 7, 2005  Andditional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes XX No  State Patent No.(s)  Figure 7, 2005  May 23, 2005  Andditional name(s) & address(es) attached of the application is:  May 23, 2005  B. Patent No.(s)  Figure 7, 2005  Andditional name(s) & address(es) attached of the application is:  May 23, 2005  Andditional name(s) & address is:  Andditional name(s) & address is:  Andditional name(s) & address is:  And 2005  Andditional name(s) & address is:  And 2015  A		Į.	State: ZIP:	
June 7, 2005  A. Patent Application No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)  TBD  Additional numbers attached?  Yes XX No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Douglas R. Hanscom  Arlington, VA 22202  Street Address: JONES, TULLAR & COOPER  P.O. Box 2266 Eads Station  Arlington, VA 22202  Street Address: JONES, TULLAR & COOPER  2001 Jefferson Davis Hwy., Ste. 1002  City: Arlington  State: VA ZIP: 22202  Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Douglas R. Hanscom  Name of Person Signing  July 11, 2005  Date  Date  July 11, 2005  Date		Additional na	ıme(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes 🖫 No	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: May 23, 2005  A. Patent Application No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)  C. Patent No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)  C. Patent No.(s)  C. Patent No.(s)  C. Patent No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)  C. Patent No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)  C. Patent No.(s)  C. Patent No.(s)  C. Patent No.(s)  C. Patent No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)  C. Pa	Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
A. Patent Application No.(s)  TBD  Additional numbers attached?  Ves XX No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Douglas R. Hanscom  Internal Address: JONES, TULLAR & COOPER  P.O. Box 2266 Eads Station  Arlington, VA 22202  Street Address: JONES, TULLAR & COOPER  Street Address: JONES, TULLAR & COOPER  Check No. 19312  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Arlington  State: VA ZIP: 22202  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  ONOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Douglas R. Hanscom  Name of Person Signing  Name of Person Signing				
Additional numbers attached? □ Yes XX No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Douglas R. Hanscom  Internal Address: JONES, TULLAR & COOPER  P.O. Box 2266 Eads Station  Arlington, VA 22202  Street Address: JONES, TULLAR & COOPER  2001 Jefferson Davib Hwy., Ste. 1002  City: Arlington State: VA ZIP: 22202  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  P. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Douglas R. Hanscom  Name of Person Signing  Signature  Page 1. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	, and the second			
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes XX No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name:	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent	No.(s)	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Douglas R. Hanscom  Internal Address: JONES, TULLAR & COOPER  P.O. Box 2266 Eads Station  Arlington, VA 22202  Street Address: JONES, TULLAR & COOPER  2001 Jefferson Davis Hwy., Ste. 1002  City: Arlington State: VA ZIP: 22202  City: Arlington State: VA ZIP: 22202  Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Douglas R. Hanscom  Name of Person Signature  Signature  Date  Signature  Date  Signature  Signature  Date  Signature  Signature  Date	TBD			
Concerning document should be mailed:  Name:Douglas R. Hanscom	Additional numbers attached?  Yes XX No			
Internal Address: JONES, TULLAR & COOPER  P.O. Box 2266 Eads Station  Arlington, VA 22202  Street Address: JONES, TULLAR & COOPER  2001 Jefferson Davis Hwy., Ste. 1002  City: Arlington State: VA ZIP: 22202  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  O NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Douglas R. Hanscom  Name of Person Signing  Name of Person Signing	, · · · · ·	e 6. Total numb	per of applications and patents involved:	
P.O. Box 2266 Eads Station  Arlington, VA 22202  Street Address: JONES, TULLAR & COOPER  2001 Jefferson Davis Hwy., Ste. 1002  City: Arlington State: VA ZIP: 22202  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  7// 8-2005 LLANDERA 00000040 10541869  Do NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Douglas R. Hanscom  Name of Person Signing  Name of Person Signing	Name: Douglas R. Hanscom	7. Total fee (	37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00	
Arlington, VA 22202  Street Address: JONES, TULLAR & COOPER  8. Deposit account number:  2001 Jefferson Davis Hwy., Ste. 1002  City: Arlington State: VA ZIP: 22202 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  77.8-2005 LARRORA 00000040 10541859  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Douglas R. Hanscom  Name of Person Signing  Date  Date	Internal Address: <u>JONES</u> , <u>TULLAR</u> & <u>COOPER</u>	Ko Enclos	ed Check No. 19312	
Street Address: _IONES, _TULLAR & COOPER	P.O. Box 2266 Eads Station	— Author	ized to be charged to deposit account	
2001 Jefferson Davis Hwy., Ste. 1002  City: Arlington State: VA ZIP: 22202 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  7/.8.7805 LLANDERA 00000046 10541859  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Douglas R. Hanscom  Name of Person Signing  Signature	Arlington, VA 22202	7,03,10,	and to be charged to deposit account	
2001 Jefferson Davis Hwy., Ste. 1002  City: Arlington State: VA ZIP: 22202 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  WAS TOUS LLANDERA 00000040 10541859  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Douglas R. Hanscom  Name of Person Signing  Signature	Street Address: JONES, TULLAR & COOPER	8. Deposit ac	count number:	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Douglas R. Hansom Name of Person Signing  Date  Date				
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Douglas R. Hanscom  Name of Person Signing  Date	City: <u>Arlington</u> State: <u>VA</u> ZIP: 23	202 (Attach dupli	cate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Douglas R. Hanscom  Name of Person Signing  Date	E (3:8.8 40.00 DP	NOT USE THIS SPACE		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:				

## **ASSIGNMENT**

Atty. Docket W1.1602PCT-US

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, 1 / we, the undersigned,

BARROIS, Claus-Dieter Marktheidenfelder Str. 31, 97837 Erlenbach, Germany

DÜNNINGER, Reinhold Dürrbachtal 40, 97080 Würzburg, Germany

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

**KOENIG & BAUER AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT** 

a corporation of Germany having a place of business at Friedrich-Koenig-Str. 4, D-97080 Würzburg

its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, which has been executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith

and is entitled: PRINTING PRESSES COMPRISING AT LEAST ONE PRINTING CYLINDER

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements;

PATENT REEL: 017450 FRAME: 0528 Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Coveniant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

June 07th 2005 Claus-Dieter BARROIS (L.S.)

May L3rd, 2005 Bright, Maria, Relene Diamye (L.S.)
Reinhold DÜNNINGER (deceased)

By: Brigitte Dünninger (legal hair)

**RECORDED: 07/11/2005** 

PATENT REEL: 017450 FRAME: 0529